1 MILE. ( Turf) ( 1.32 ) SOLANA BEACH S. Purse $150,000 ( plus$15000ther Sources ) FOR
GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND
MARES, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. By subscr iption of $150 each, which shall accompany the
nomination, Closed Thursday August 72025 with 13 or by supplementary nomination of $1,500 each Closed
SEVENTH RACE With 1 (Only One America) (non-Golden State Series eligible horses, $25000to supplement—- which will
make that horse eligible to all future Golden State Series stakes) by closing time of entries. All horses to
D el M ar pay $2,250 additiona lto start, with $150,000 Guaranteed, of which $85,500 to first, $28,500 to second, $18,000
AUGUST 17. 2025 to third, $9,000 to fourth, $6,000 to fifth and $3,000 to sixth. Three-year-olds 121 Ibs. Older 125 Ibs.; Non-
’ winners of a swee pstakes of $50,000in 2025 allowed 2bs.; Non-winners of $35,000 since Novemher 1, 2024
allowed 4 lbs. (Maiden and claiming races not considered.) High weights preferred. Grade I winnersin
2240r2025t0 carry 127 Ibs. Grade II winners in 2024 or 2025 to carry 1251bs. (Adjusted for age ) (regardless
of allowances). T otal earningsin non—claiming races in 2025 will be us ed whe nd eter mining the preference
of horses with equal status. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. (Rail at 12 feet).
Value of Race: $151,500 Winner$85,500; second $28,500; third $18,000; fourth$9,000; fifth$6,000; sixth$3,000; seventh $500; eig hth $500; ninth
$500. Mutuel Pool $527,176.00 Exacta Pool $283988.00Quinella Pool $9,935.00 Trifecta Pool $178,85400S uperfecta Pool $132284.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St 1% 1% 34 Str Fin Jockey Odds $1
20J1y25 Dmr2  Grand Slam Smile 412176 1 11311 10 11 11 Antongrgi IITW 1.30
24May25 6SA1 Sneaker 4157 2 22 24 B34 2 KimuraK 4.50
12Jun25 7SA2 Cornelia Fort 51219 6 4% 411 42 428 323 FresuA 790
20J1y25 'Dmr6 ~ Wink anda Grin 31198 9 9 9 8 55 4 RispoliU 5.30
28Jun25 7LRC2  Prancingthruparis 41255 3 31 3hd 31 31 531 AyusoA 10.60
16Mar25 8SA4 Moment's Pleasure b41232 7 7hd8 9 8hd 611 HernandezJJ 5.00
20J1y25 'Dmr12  CaliforniaRocks b31203 8 82 6% 77 9 7% ValdiviadJr 50.70
21Jun25 7LRC7 ~ Only One America b 41214 4 51 5hd5hd 1 812 FrancoG 61.60
25J1y25 'Dmr2 Hot Girl Walk 311 5 6% M6 73 9 VanDykeD 35.10

OFF AT5:05 StartGood. Won driving. Course firm.
TIME :223, :463, 1:103, 1:223, 1:344 ( :22.65, :46.77, 1:10.69, 1:22.60, 1:34.92)

_ 7-GRAND SLAM SMILE 460 260 220
$2 Mutuel Prices: 8 -SNEAKER 520 380
11 -CORNELIA FORT 340

$1 EXACTA 7-8 PAID $8.20 $2 QUINELLA 7-8
PAID $11.00 50 CENT TRIFECTA 7-8-11 PAID $13.95
10 CENT SUPERFECTA 7-8-11-10 PAID $10.91

Ch. f, (Feb), by Smiling Tiger — Royal Grand Slam, by GrandSlam . Trainer McCarthy Sean. Bred by Mr & Mrs Larry
D Williams (Cal).

GRAND SLAM SMILE took control quickly and moved inside, controlled the pace tothe far turn, took mild pressure from
SNEAKERearly onthe far turn beforemoving clear again, showedthe way under right handed urging into the final furlong, came
under threat from SNEAKER in the final sixteenth and held gamely. SNEAKER was closest in pursuit from the two path, drew
alongside the leader from outside at the three-eighths pole but could not sustain the challenge and chasedtwo wide to the lane,
followedinrange into deepstretch,dug in to challenge GRAND SLAM SMILE late but couldnot get by. CORNELIA FORT settled
in the two path, chased two then three wide on the far turn and finished well to gainthird. WINIK AND A GRIN dropped backand
tucked inside, waited behindrivalsaround the far turn, tippedoutand split foes inupper stretch, angled out and kept on to round
outthesuperfecta. PRANCINGTHRUPARIS tracked along the inside out of range, angled three wide into the lane and could not
rally. MOMENT' SPLEASURE hobbled slightlyleaving the gate,steadie d between rivals early onthe first turn,became rank around
the bend and fought the rider early onthe backstretch, raced outside arival at the back intothe far turn, foundthe rail around that
bend, moved out in the lane and passed tired rivals. CALIFORNIAROCKS traveled three then four deep early, chased three wide
around the farturn, altered out slightly inupper stretch and was never afactor. ONLY ONE AMERICA settled inside, hugged the
railto the stretch and lacked the neededresponse when called upon. HOT GIRL WALK drifted a bit while pulling on the first turn
then went betweenrunners, continued two wide between foes onthe far turnand failed to make an impact.

Owners-1,Williams Larry D and Williams Marianne; 2, R L Stables; 3, Greenway Racing Stables LLC Branch William A Catone Richard
and Mathis Andy; 4, Harris Farms Inc; 5, Ciaglia Racing LLC SAF Racingand Crusberg Harry A; 6, Rainmaker Racing LLC and Lewis Bret; 7,
Ernst Allegra and Ernst John; 8 Robison J Kirk and Rohison Judy; 9, Barton Richard

Trainers- 1, McCarthy Sean; 2, Papaprodromou George; 3, Mathis Andy; 4, Gaines Carla; 5, Eurton Peter; 6, Lewis Craig A; 7, Dunham
Daniel; 8, Miller Peter; 9, Gaines Carla

Scratched- Miso Phansy (13Jul259Dmr7),Dorie Miller (08Aug25 8Dmr2)

$2Daily Double (6-7) Paid $22.00 ; Daily Double Pool $47,985.
50 CENT Pick Three (8-6-7) Paid $898.85; Pick Three P ool $61,294.
50 CENT Pick Four (1/4/11/13/14-8-6-1/7/9) Paid $1,050.70 ; Pick Four Pool $153,222.



